
lVlINU'l'ES OF A REGULAR lVEE'nNG
OF 1'HE BOARD OF COjVlVISSIONEnS OF

EHE TOVIN OF LAKE LURE, N. 
June 10, 19'15

The regular meeting of the Board of CommimJioners waB held in the 'l' own
3.11 on June 10, 19'15 at '1:30 P,M" The following members were present:
yor J, Paul Wilson and CommiBsioner J-im Nance, AIBo present for the
oeting was Mr. Martin L. Nesbitt, Jr" Town attorney,

lVayor Wilson called the meeting to order and aBked for the minutes
f' the regular meeting, held on May 13, 19'15, be read. Upon completion
'-YOI' Wilson asked if there were any comments Mr, Claude Nelon made note
1at he waB acting spokesman for the Community Center Committee Belected

by the Town Board and not the Civic Club, Mayor Wilsonasked if there were
any other corrections, 'J'here being none motion wasmade by Commit3fJ ioner
Jim Nance, seconded by Mayor Paul Wilson the minutes be accepted as corrected,
The vote was unanimous.

Mayor Wilson asked Mr. Nesbitt if he had anything new
ABC store election. Mr. Nesbitt said it would not be we:
time, 'Ehere are other avenues but it!! too late to exploJ.-
stated that his recomendation would be to pursue it in the
discussion followed, No action was taken at this time,

to report on the
received at this
them, He further
future. A brief

Mayor Wilson next read from the budget the Criminal ,Justice Planning
Agency is submitting for 19'16, This included two policemen, a police car
and a boat. jus t to ment ion a few things for Lake Lure,

The next subject for discussion was the use of the Commur;ty Building
or church services for one hour on Saturday nights, Claude I,,,lon said 
as the opinion of the committee it is the only building for the Junior
olice, Civic Club and other functions. Mr, Calhoun said that in retrospect
e began to feel that tying up the building for an hour at prime time
ould inhibit the \J3e of the building and there might be a loss of revenue.
r, Bell said as far as he was concerned the matter was closed.

lVayor Wilson called for any new business and recognized Mr. Bill
rowder, who ask_ed if the County Health Department could spray for mosquitoes,
'lyor Wilson said it had not been disc\JJsed but we would be happy to taD: to
hem and assist them if necessary,

The next matter for discussion was building restrictions and building
,)des for I,ake Lure, Mayor WilBon concluded the dhJcussion by saying the

tin will have to adopt a building code to meet certain requirements,

Mr, Strangward thanl,ed the crown for cleaning up under the bridge and
dng the IfJland an Island again, He next read a petition for part time
Jidences of Lake l,ure to have a voice and a vote in all elections of

ublic officials in the Town of Lake Lure, After some discussion of the
3sue Mayor VlilEwn asked Mr, Nesbitt to check further into the matter,

Mr, Martin Goodman reminded the :own Board they must appoint a new
Board of' elections, Mayor Wilson made a motion to r' eappoint the same Board,
Mr, Martin Goodman, 1V) , Robert J-ones and Mr. Woodrow Price, CommiGsioner
Nance seconded the motion, he vote Vlaf) unanimous,

Mr, Goodman
twelve noon Oct,
appli.cations and
reimbursment for

announced the filing date waG twelve noon Sept, 12th to
3rd. He asked the clerk if she would be recei.pi.ent of the
fees wich Ghe readily agreed to do, He also requested
traveling to the Court Bouse, M.otion wae made by Commissioner
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. seconded by Mayor Wilson to pay the traveling expense,
L..IJe.tnimous G

.'he vote waf:

Mrs. Hazel Nelon said the controversy over their p operty line was
,d ng worked out, Mr, NefJbi tt said Vie now have a good survey of the 995
ine and he would like to sit down with the Nelons and discuss it.

The estimated budget for the fiscal year July l, 1975 to June 30, 19'16
is the next order of business. After reviewing the budget Commissioner
J.ce made a motion, seconded by Mayor Wilson it be i3.dopted. The vot() was

1:lmOUB I)

BE IT OHDAINED BY 'l'HE BOAHD OF C01ViMISSIONERS OF 'l' HE 'l'OVIN OF LAKE LUBE,

Section 1. APPROPRIA'l' IONS: 'l' he following amounts are hereby approp-
lated for the operation of the Town Government and its aotivities for the
scal year beginning ,July 1, 19'15 and ending on June 30 , 19'76, according

to the following schedules,

S CHEDUU GENERAL FUND

;'dminj.strati ve

Mayor ' s salary
ComirdssioYl.ers' Balary
Clerk & Deputy Clerk salary
Attorney fees
Accountants fees
Postage
Telephone
Office expens 
Insurance

:ax sH.
Cost of listing
Advertising
Tax refund

linistrative expense
ice rent
te ret irement
ial s ecuri 
ice utilitie(3
':Lstmas bonus

600,
'150,

,1. 000,
500.
000.
500,
000,
500,
500.
100,
150,
300,
100,
800.
020,
300,
300.
650.
250,

Administrative-----------_. $35. .320,.lotal

'epartm!"nt

eria1s & Supplies
ck expense
Get power
& Oil
Equipment
eet improvement

otal Street Dept,

16, 000,
000.
000,
000.
200,
000,

5 000,

___

L..__

__---

35, 200,
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DISPOSAl, PLAN

---

Labor
Materials & Supplies
Power
State analysis

l'otal

$ 1, 200,
300,
400, 00 ,

1 200.

----------

Disposal Fund 
Y1ater Department

La1)o r

Materials & Supplies
State Analysis
Power
New Lines
Gas & OiiI

Total Water Dept, Fund

000.
000,

6Lf.
000,

, 000, 00
200,

Garbage Fund

Lea.8 e Contract
Supplies & Expense
County Bo ard of Health

Total Garbage Fund

1. , 000,
100,
200.

Police Department

Salaries
Uniforms
Car Expense
NevI Equipment
Special Deputies
Gas & Oil

l'otal police

15, )00,
500.
400.
000.
000,
600,

Fund

Recres.tion
Golf Course
Lake
Beach HOUGe)
Communi ty Bldg.

Total Recreation Fund

10 

()()().. ()()

1e Sharing
Total Revenue Sharing

Department (Donation)
Total Fire Dept, DonB

Total Appropriations

100,

14, 26LI' , 00

11,

jy, 

?5b,

16. 361. 00
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Section 2. S'l' IIV1A l\D REVENUE, Jt is estimated that the fo.l1owing
revc.mues will be available during the fiscal year beginning July 1,
1975 and ending June 30, 1976. to meet the following schedules 

SCHEDULE A. General Fund

Northwestern Ban), Balance
Tax Valuation
Tax rate ,
ess 10% Uncollected
in current year

rrevious year 1'ax Collection
N. C. Intangiables Tax

C. Franchise Tax ';
Privilege 'J'ax on Boats
Penalties & Interest
Beach House
Lake Receipts
Golf Course
powe i:1 Bill
Mise j) Fund
Water Heoeipts
Revenue Sharing

10. 26'1. 190.
71, 8'10.

'1. 18'1.

Total Revemles-All Sources

$13, 236,

6133.
000.
260,
300,
200.
.500,
500,

13. 00.0,
19, OQO.
113. 69'1,

600,
111" 26h. 

-1? 261

.!.

0 0
179, 601.30

Section 3. TAX LEVIED, There is hereby levies the fo11
of tax on each one hundred dollars ($100, 00) valuation of t,erty, af3 listed for taxes as of January l, 1975 for the pu:
the revenue from current years property as set forth in th,
estimates of revenue, and in order to finance the foregoini Ins:

GENEHAL FUND (for the general expenDes incident to the 
government of tJle Town) Q)O, ,?O

Total 0ate per $100, 00 of valuation of
tax.able property

Such Rates of I'
l' no, 26'1, 190. 00, and
ercent,

JO. 'Zi-
are based on an estimated total assessed valuation
an estimated rate of collection of ninety (90%)

Section h. DIS'J'HIBUTION, Copies of this ordinance r;hall be furnished
o the Town ClerJr and 'l'reasurer and Accountant of the l' own of Ls.ke Lure,
o be kept on file by them for their direction in the disbursement of funds.

C-.
own clerk'

' / /. ';.

k..- 

....

Adopted this 10th day of June, 19'15

.'." /

r' 

(, , . ( ..::,,-

k:--, -i'

.---'

Ilabor

rhere being no f\Jrther businesD the meeting waG adjourned,
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n of .Lalre Lure
ke I,ure, N. C. 287!

" Nelon Garbage Servi,,," respectfully f3ubmits 8. bid to collect an('!"'A oD- til III oV\ 8\r
Jll. c:. . c"'... .;J. - O.t:) ,. \
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/7(th Carolina, fJ'om the period of ,Tl'Jy 1, 19'15 to , June )0 , '19'/5-( / /1 to dispose saj, d ga,rbag;e l.!Jr haUl.ine; the Harne to e;nd dumrd. nE?:'. sa.me at the Garbage Dump owned by the County of Huther:ford
, for'. cum of ' en 1' JJousa.nd ( :10 000, OO) Dollars,. paya.ble in twelve-, (12)rthly installments of Eight Hundred, thirty-

three and )4/100 ($833. 34)
Jars each, the first installment to be due on July n, 19'15. Should:oline prices reach 751 per gall-on or above the Town wi- II pay t(), Contractor an additiona.l sur charge 0:1 $16, 67 per month in orderoompencate for th rice in cost.

Nelon Ga.I age Service

Edward Nelon 

:; 

L ,

// ,::/ , /-

(%/2,. ,pYx; 025" ?S-9o

Wade Nelon
-fz,L#7-t-


